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OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 971
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

May 27, 1958

Mr. Guy Buell

Pan American Petroleum Corp.
F.O. Box 1410

Ft. Worth, Texas

Dear Mr, Buell:

We enclose two coples of Order R-1177 issued May 26, 1958,
by the Oil Conservation Commission in Case 1427, which was heard on
May 6th at Santa Fe before an examiner.

Very truly yours,

A, L, Porter, Jr.
Secretary - Director

bp
Encls,
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BEFORE THE CIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CF THE STATE CF NE¥W MEXICO

CASE NO, 1437
Order ¥o. R-1177

CRDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came oa for bearing at 8 o'cloeck a.m. on
May 6, 1958, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Daniel 5. Nutter,
Examiner duly appointed by the New Mexieo Oil (bmmtm Com- ,
nission, bhereinafter referred to as the "Commission," in accordanc‘
with Rule 1214 of the Commission Rules and nagulations

NO¥, on this L‘i"day of May, 1958, the Commission, a
qucrum being preseat, ving comsidered the applicatiom, the
evidence adduced and the recommendations of the Examiner, Damiel
8. Butter and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice havirg heen givea as r-quir.d
by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the :
sabject matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Pan American Petreleum Cornora-
tion, is the co-owner and the operator of the N/3 and the BE/4
of Sectiom 24, Township 20 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, lea couuty,
New Mexico.

(3) That all interests within the above-described tract
have been communitized. '

(4) That the applicant is the owner and operator of the
0. J. Gillully "A" Well No. 4, located 660 feet from the North
line and 19880 feei iron ibke rast iine of Baid Seciion 24.

(5) That the applicant proposes that thv above-described
acreage be established as a mou-standard gas proration unit in the
Fumont Gas Pool and that said vait be dedicated to the aforemention-
ed O. J. Giliully "A" Well No. 4.

(6) Tbat approval of the subject applicatiom will not
cause waste nor impair correlative rights.
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Case No. 1427

' Order Wo. R-1177

IT I8 TEEREFORE ORDERED:

;3 (1) Tmt the application of Pam Americanm Petrelews
. Corporation for the establisiment of a 480-acre noa-standard

. gn8 preration wait in the huoat Gas Foel, coasisting of the
} /3 and the SR/4 of Bection 34, Towsship 30 Scuth, Inage 36 hst,
. MMPM, mm:,m-nu.ummmumm.

(3) That the said 6. J. Gilluliy "A" Well h. 4,
located 660 fest from the North line and 1980 fest fram the East
lims of said Section 24, hmimuduthﬂtnuhrtb

ammumtm&tthnmb

an allswable ia

the prepertisn that the acreage in said wnit bears te the acreage
in a standard proratioa uait for the Emmont Gas Meol, subject to |
the provisioas of the Special Rules ard Regulations for the Eumont
GCas Fool as set forth in Order No. R-530.

DONE at Santa Pe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
shove desigmated.

“ul L 'pomn Jr.) 'Member & Becretar

STATE OF NEW MEXICO »
OIL COKBERVATICR COMMISSION |

0L hft—0

EDWIN L. MECHEM, Chairman ,

VURBAY E. MORGAK, Membpr

/’ 7. ; ,‘/ i
. // . -f s i
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EXAMINER HEARING
CIL CONSERVATICN CCMMISSICN

Santa Fe, New Mexico
May 6, 1958

IN THE MATTER OF: Case No. 1427

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
INCORPORATED
GENERAL LAW REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE. NEW MEXICO
3-6691 5.9546




EXAMINER HEARING
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISCSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
May 6, 1958

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporation
for approval of a non-standard gas proration
unit. Applicant, in the sbove-styled csuse,
seeks an order establishimg a 480-acre non-
standard gas proration unit in the Eumont Gas
Pool consisting of the N/2 and SE/4 of Section
24, Township 20 South, Range 36 East, Lea County,
New Mexico, said unit to be dedicated to the
applicant's O. J. Gillully "A" No. 4 VWell,
located 660 feet from the North line and 1980
feet from the East line of said Sa2ction 24.

et Nt N N Nt Nt St et et N st it ot o ? ot oat?
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BEFORE: Daniel S, Nutter, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

MR MIITTER - Wa will taka (Cace 1427,

MR. PAYNE: Case 1427: Application of Pan American ?
Petroleum Corporation for zpproval of s non-standard gas proration
unit.

MR. BUELL: My name is Guy Buell, with Pan American
Petroleum Corporaticn, We will have one witness this mcrning,

Mr. Currens.
(Witness sworn,)

DANIEL R. CURRENS

called as a witness, having been first duly sworn on oath, testi-

fied as follows:




DIRECT EXAMINATION

By MR. BUELL:

Q Can you state your full name, by whom you are employed andé
in what capacity, and what location, please?

A Daniel R. Currens, employed by Pan American Petroleum é
Corporatioh at Roswell, New Mexico, as a reservoir engineer. ‘

Q Mr. Currens, you héve testified at previous Commission

hearings and your qualifications as a petroleum engineer are a

et e L

matter of public record, are they not?
A Yes, sir, they are.

(Pan American's Exhibit No. 1
marked for identification.) §

Q I hand you now what has been marked as Pan American's

Exhibit No, 1. What is that exhibit, please?

A Exhibit No. !l is a plat of é'portion of the Eumont Gas
Field. It shows the acreage that we are requesting to be assignedz
a non-standard proration unit here today as that acreage in the

North Half and the Southeast Quarter of Section 24, Township 20

South, Range 36 East, Lea County, that is outlined by heavy blue
dashed line, being the propoéed unit. It in addition shows the
existing completions in this area, it shows theexisting Eumont
Gas completions, as wells encircled in red;j;and it shows the immed-
iately offsetting acreage that is assigned to Eumont Gas units.

Q ¥hat will be the producing well in this proposed unit,

Mr. Currens?




A It will be our O, J. Gillully "A" No. 4.

Q What unit is presently assigned to that well?

it was assigned that unit by administrative order NSP-108 in 1955
Q What acreage do you propose to add to this existing unit?

A We want to add to the North Half of Section 24 here the

~ hn~
g Tnc

)

Southeast Quarter of Section 24. inecreacin size of the unit

from 320 to 480,

Q By what method was that Southeast Quarter of Section 24

brought into this proposed unit?

A By unitization agreement between Pan American and other

working interest operators by communitization of all the woerking,
Z royalty interests and overriding royalty interests.

i Q Has this agreement been finalized and filed for record?

i A Yes, it has.

Z Q Why is this hearing necessary for the approval of this

proposed unit?

A Well, in the first place, a standard gas proration uni

I

unit, 480-acre unit. In addition to that, we do not have the

standard well location to go with a 480-acre unit.
Q First with respect to the unit size, would it be pnssible
to bring in presently unassigned acreage, either in Section 24

or in adjacent Sections, and bring this unit up to a A40-acre pro-

ration unit?

A TR Tleas N
Phore CHoped 3447

A It is presently assigned a 320 non-standard proration unit}

1
i

i

t

in the Eumont Field is a 640-acre unit. We are asking for a smaller
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Q Why was this unit formed as you propose today?

A Well, sir, it's the most direct, economical, simplest, and%
quickest way to get this undeveloped acreage assigned and complete¥y
developed. %

Q You want to utilize the existing Eumont Gas well completioks.
is that correct? g

A Yes, sir. We have this existihg'gas well, which has ‘
sufficient capacity to support the additional acreage assignment. é
It's the most economical means of developing this 1£7 acres.

Q Was any consideration given to urilling a new well in the

Southeast Quarter of Section 247

A Yes, sir, it was. Howevef, drilling a new well would not
recover any increased significant amount of gas, certainly not
enough to economically justify the additional well,

Q In other words, a new well in the Southeast Quarter of
Section 24 would not significantly recover ultimately any more
gas than the existing completion?

A No, sir, it wouldn't.

Q All right. Was any consideration given to dualling one
of the presently existing wells in the Southeast Quarter of Sectioﬁ
247

A Yes, sir, that was also considered;again we couldn't recovér
any significantly larger amount of gas. There would be no signific¢ant
increase in ultimate recovery, certainly not enough to justify

economically the dually completing of one of these wells, and of

Gt ERU
Averiauinis Nev A
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course, on communitized acreage when you dually complete a well,
you have other complicating factors.

Q In other words, your communitization agreement would be
more complicated if you were communitizing}only ore zone of a

dually completed well; that is not an insurmountable task?

A No, not certainly an insurmountable task. It does compli-:

cate things somewhat to have a dually completed well in a communi-

tized area. We have an existing gas well here thac is a single
completion.

Q Simply as a matter of interest, how long have these ﬁego—
tiaticns been going on to communitize with the existing well,a
single completion in the Eumont Gas Pool?

A I believe something over a vyear.

Q And certainly a communitization agreement with a dually
completed well would be more complex?

A Yes, sir, it would be more complex.

Q Would a dually completed well in the Southeast GQuarter of
Section 24 recover significantly ultimately more gas thah the

existing well?

A I don't believe there would be any difference in the ulti-

mate recovery of qgas.

Q@ From the standpoint of pay, is there any advantage accruing

to the proposed unit through the utilization of the existing well
at its location?

A No, sir, 1 don't bkelieve so.

DEaree ey Moo de A
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QG Upon what data do you base that conclusion?

A Well, let's refer again to the plat, Exhibit 1. You'll
see, oh, something like twenty wells here, some figures that have '
been underlined in red. Now I examined all of the available logs i
that I could possibly interpret in this area and made net pay pick%
from those logs to determine the net pay thickness encountered in !
each of the various wells that I had those logs available on. Youf
can see, well, looking here in this proposed unit in Section 24,
I have 45, 46, 46 feet{ 44 feet;immediately to the north in
Section 13 you see twc wells, each of which picked 45 feet;
immediately to the east in Section 19 adjacent to this property
we have 46, 45, 47; to the south down here in Section 2%, you see
45 teet and one that 1s 50 feet there. So looking at that, there'é
very small variation in the net pay thickness. I dontt think we
are gaining any advantage from that, by utilizing the existing weli.

Q Earlier you mentioned the production capacity of the |
existing well. Do you have any recent data with respect to that?

A  Yes, sir. Permian Basin Pipe Line Company, this well is
connected to Permian, tests in Augqust, on August 20, 1957, the weill
was tested, flowed 2,137 mcf of gas per day. 1In August the total
production for the well was 39,111 mcf per day. The well was
produced 18 days in August, or a daily average on the actual pro-
duction of 2173 mcf per day. It's a very good check with the

test that Permian ran, 2137 and 2173.

Q How would the capacity of this existing well compare with

A PR
Prone CHop:! 34491
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what you would expect the allowable to be wi

th 480 acres credit
for this well?

A Well, 1 believe the wel

has sufficient Capacity to carry |
480 acres,

for the Eumonﬁ

and taking the non-marginal 489 9as units, I found!
daily average in 1957 was slightly less, almost equal to 1100

i

f
mcf per day daily average. Now our test here last August wae f
almost twice that amount,

Now the highest allowable that was

assigned in 1957 Was in November for 480-4

¢re units; that came out:

to be 2,14] mcf per day daily basis for Non-margingl

480-acre welli
which was approximately equivalent to the

test that we ran in

Q So dssuming the Commission approves this 480-

acre proposed;
s YOu wouldn'+ anticipate any difficulty in the existing well

i

producing its assigned allowable?

A No, sir,

it shoulg have no difficulty whatsoever,

(Pan American's Exhibit No,
marked for identification.)
Q@ I hand YOU what has been marked as

No. 2, 1

2

Pan Americants Exhibit
S More or less self—explanatory, but
what it ig and briefly bring out any pertin

would like to,

You might state

ent point that you

A Exhibit No.

2 is g3 pProduction history for the ¢, 7,
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Gillully No. 4, the gas well that we're talking_about here today
that we would like to assign the 480 acres to. It is a history
from the time the 320-acre non-standard unit was assigned in 1955 f
up through the latest production records that I have, which were
February, '58, simply a production history. Going here, looking %
in September, 1957, you can see that tﬁe well produced over 60,000;
mcf that month, it was making up some underproduction, 30 days in ?
September, so again that confirms the capacity in excess of 2,000 %
mcf per day. ;

Q@ Early in your testimony, Mr. Currens, when you were referréng
to the average allowable for a 480-acre unit in this Pool, I wonde%
if you noticed whether there were many or a»few such 480-acre unit;?

A There are several 480-acre units in the Field.

Q Do you know whether any of the 480-acre units currently
existing in the Field are similarly shaped and have a-similar well?
location to our proposed unit?

A One I could cite would be the Texaé Company's State H-2
Noe 20, which is located in Scction 20, Townchip 20 South, Range
37 East. This is a 480-acre unit of a similar shape with a similar
well location as the application here today would cover. This was
granted by the Commission after hearing in 1955, by Order P-599,

Q All right, Mr. Currens, by way of summary, let me ask you,
in your opinion if the Commission approves this proposed unit, will
it prevent waste and protect the correlative rights of the interested

parties?

| RN L
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A Yes, sir, 1 believe it will. It will prevent waste in
that it would make unnecessary the drilling of an additional well f

or the dual completion of an existing well, neither gfwhich can bef
i
justified economically on the basis of any increased ultimate |
!
|

recovery of gas from this 480-acre tract. Certainly it will pro-

i

tect correlative rights, in that it will afford the working intere%t
and royalty interest and overriding royalty interest owrers an
opportunity to recover their proportionate share of the recoverablé
gas in place under the tract. ;
Q Also will the approval of this unit eliminate any unassign;d
acreage in this general area of the Pool? y
A Yes, sir, it will.
MR. BUELL: That's all we have at this time, Mr, Examiner.z
May I offer Pan American's Exhibits 1 and 2? |
MR. NUTTER: Without objection Pan American's Exhibits 1
and 2 will be admitted.

Does anyone have any questions of Mr. Currens?

CRCSS EXAMINATION

By MR. PORTER:

Q Did you give the producing potential of the unit well, I
believe it's the No. 4?7

A I gave the test., Would you like to know what it was poten-
tialed on recompletion?

Q Yes.

A In 1953 the well was recompleted from the Monument, as 1




recall, and tes

absolute open glow of 8

Q The well now has
A Yes, sir,

qQ Hes it been maki

A Yes, sir.

heen OVET and

the last three Yearse

overproduced, 1he well

MR . PCRTER: T

By MR. NUITER:
Q what was the

unit?
A 108.
q You did state. did you not, that all interests, workingd,
royalty, and overriding intefests had been communitized?
A Yes, sir, they have ., and those have beenl £iled.
Q Are there any other wells in this ABO-acre unit which are
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wnowledge. There aTre aone that 3Te now cnmpleteb
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Cawe 142

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

FORM AY6 .2.57

Roswell, New Mexico N é.,!
April 1, 1958 M
A Y
File: 5-605-986.,510.1 4 L
U b
Subject: Non-Standard Proration Unit, . '~ .

oo Jo G’i]lu].ly llAli NO. k, ..
Eumont Gas Field i

New Mexico Qil Conservation Commission (3)

P Y Oo Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr, A, L, Porter, Jr.

Gentlemen:

Pan American Petroleum Corporation respectfully
requests a ing for the purpose of obtaining approval of a
480 acre non—-standard gas proration unit in the Bumont Gas Fiesld
to be comprised by the N/2 and the SE/4 of Section 24, T-20-S,
R~36-E and to be dedicated to it's O, J. Gillully “A" No. 4.
This will be a non~standard location for the unit in that the
unit well is located 660' from the north line and 1980' from the

east line of Serti.n 24, T~20-S, R~36-E.

This well was assigned a 320 acre non-standard gas
proration uwnit consisting of the N/2 of the aforesaid Section 24
by Administrative Order NSP-108 dated March 17, 1955. A Unitiza-
tion Agreement between Pan American Petroleum Corporation and
Sinclair Oil & Gas Company now makes it necessary to request a
hearing to increase the size of the unit to 480 acres as described
Attached is a plst showing the location of the unit well

above,
and of all wells known to exist in the same and surrounding
Sactions,
Yours very truly,
PAN AMERICAN PETROLZUN CORPORATION
e ‘Ira.\j\'elley
District Stperintendent
Attachment
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Date__ 5/9/58

CASE 1427 Hearing Date93A.M May 6 - DSN at SF

My recommendations for an order in the above numbered cases are as follows:

L I recommend the establishment of the non-standard gas proration unit
requested by applicant in the subject case. All interests have been
communitised. The ouly necessity for a hearing to establish this unit
is the non-standard location of the well for a 480-acre unit. RNe
objections to the granting of the application were received and the

; acreage may reasonably be presumed to be productive of gas in the Eumont
: Gas Pool.




-2-
Docket No.

CASE 1429
Continued

CASE 1430:

CASE 1431:

CASE 1432:

ir/

12-58

after separately measuring the oil from each of said pools
by means of volume type meters.

Application of El Paso Natural Gas Company for a non-standard
gas proration unit. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks an order establishing a 33l1-acre non-standard gas pro-
ration unit in the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool consisting of the
W/2 of Partial Section 6 and the NW/4 of Partial Section 7,
Township 30 North, Range 8 West, San Juan County, New Mexico,
said unit to be dedicated to the applicant's Howell No. 2-G
Well located 990 feet from the South and West lines of said
Section 6. .

Application of Skelly 0il Company for a dual completion.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order authori-
zing the dual completion of its P. L. Davis Well No. 1,
located 990 feet from the North and East lines of Section 26,
Township 26 North, Range 11 West, San Juan County, New Mexico,
in such a manner as to permit the production of gas from an
undesignated Gallup gas pool and gas from an undesignated
Dakota gas pool underlying the above-described area.

Application of King 0il Company for approval of three unorth-
odox gas well locations. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks an order authorizing the unorthodox gas well locations
for the following described wells:

Navajo A-1 Well, located 2310 feet from the South line and
2310 feet from the West line of Section 4, Township 30 North,
Range 17 West;

Navajo A-2 Well, located 1650 feet from the North line and
330 feet from the East line of Section 4, Township 30 North,
Range 17 West;

Navajo B-2 Well, located<660 feet from the South line and 660
feet from the East line of Section 34, Township 31 North,
Range 17 West,

all in San Juan County, New Mexico.
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The following cases will be heard before Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner:

CASE 1425

CASE 1426:

CASE 1427:

CASE 1428:

CASE 1429:

e

Application of Continental 0Oil Company for a non-standard gas
proration unit. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
an order establishing a 160-acre non-standard gas proration
unit in the Tubb Gas Pool consisting of the E/2 E/2 of Section
14, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, lea County, New Mexico,
said unit to be dedicated to the applicant's Lockhart B-14

“"A" Well No. 2, located 660 feet from the South and East lines
of said Section 14.

Application of Neville G. Penrose for a non-standard gas
proration unit. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
an order establishing a 120-acre non-standard gas proration
unit in the Blinebry Gas Pool consisting of the S/2 SE/4 and
SE/4 SW/4 of Section 17, Township 21 South, Range 37 East,
Lea County, New Mexico, said unit to be dedicated to the
applicant's Percy Hardy No. 1 Well, located 660 feet from the
Scuth line and 1980 feet from the West line of said Section
17.

Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporation for approval
of a non-standard gas proration unit. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks an order establishing a 480-acre
non-standard gas proration unit in the Eumont Gas Pocl consist- -
ing of the N/2 and SE/4 of Section 24, Township 20 South,
Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico, said unit to be dedica-
ted to the applicant's 0. J. Gillully "A" No. 4 Well, located
660 feet from the North line and 1980 feet from the East line
of said Section 24.

Application of E. G. Rodman for the approval of a communitiza-
tion agreement and for a forced pooling order. Applicant, in
the above-styled cause, seeks an order approving a communitiza-
tion agreement embracing the NW/4 and the %/2 NE/4 of Section
20, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico,
as to dry gas and associated liquid hydrocarbons produced

from said tract from the Eumont Gas Pool; and further, for an
order force pooling the interests of all persons in the above-
described tract who have not voluntarily subscribed to above-~
referenced communitization agreement.

Application of Standard 0il Company of Texas for a dual
completion and for permission to commingle the procduction
from two common sources of supply. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks an order authorizing the dual completion
of its V. L. Leavitt No. 2 Well, located 1650 feet from the
North line and 2310 feet from the West line of Section 13,
Township 18 South, Range 26 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, in
such a manner as to permit the production of oil from the
Atoka~Grayburg Pool and o0il from the Atoka (San Andres Pool
through parallel strings of tubing; and further, for permission
to commingle the production from the said V. L. Leavitt No. 2
Well from both of the above-described pools in common tankage
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CASE 1433:

CASE 1434:

CASE 1435:

CASE 1436:

CASE 1437

CASE 1438:

ir/

12-58 Examiner Hearing May 6, 1958 continued

Application of Graridge Corporation to expand a pilot water
flood project in the Caprock Queen Pool, Lea County, New
Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an

order permitting the expansion of the pilot water flood
project authorized by Order No. R-972 in the North Caprock
Queen Unit in the Caprock-Queen Pool, Lea County, New Mexico,
to include eight additional water injection wells in Sections
30, 31, and 32 of Township 12 South, Range 32 East, Lea
County, New Mexico.

Application of Tidewater 0Oil Company for an oil-o0il dual
completion. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an
order authorizing the dual completion of its Coates "C" Well
No. 11, located 1980 feet from the North line and 1650 feet
from the West line of Section 24, Township 25 South, Range

37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to
permit the production of oil from the Drinkard formation
adjacent to the Justis-Drinkard Pool and o0il from the Justis-
Fusselman Pool through parallel strings of tubing.

Application of Continental 0il Company for a non-standard
gas proration unit. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks an order establishing a 320-acre non-standard gas
proration unit in the Eumont Gas Pool consisting of the SE/4

South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, said unit to be
dedicated to the applicant's Hawk A-8 No. 2 Well located 660
feet from the North line and 1980 feet from the East line of
said Section 8.

Application of Amerada Petroleum Corporation for a non-
standard gas proration unit. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks an order establishing a 320-acre non-standard
gas proration unit in the Bagley-Upper Pennsylvanian Gas Pool
consisting of the SE/4 of Section 3 and the NE/4 of Section
10, all in Township 12 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New
Mexico, said unit to be dedicated to the applicant's Amerada
Mathers No. 2 Well located in thc SE/4 SE/4 of said Section
3.

Application of Continental 0il Company for a non-standard
gas proration unit. Applicant, in the above-siyled cause,
seeks an order establishing a 320-acre non-standard gas
proration unit in the Jalmat Gas Pool consisting of the N/2
of Section 7, Township 23 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,
New Mexico, said unit to be dedicated to the applicant's
Stevens B-7 Unit Well No. 1 located 990 feet from the North
and West lines of said Section 7.

Application of Monsanto Chemical Company for an unorthodox
gas well location. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks an order authorizing an unorthodox gns well location
for its Viersen Well No. 1 at a point 660 feet from the
North and East lines of Section 19, Township 30 North,
Range 13 West, San Juan County, New Mexico.

-
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NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Date April 18 1958
Pan American Petroleum Corp.
P.O. Box 899
Roswell, New Mexico

ATTENTION: C. L. Kelley

Gentlemen:

Your application for_, 480.acre non-standard gas proration unitinthe
Eymont Gas Pool

dated__ April 1, 1958 has been received, and has been tentatively
scheduled for hearing before an examiner on

May 6, 1358

A copy of the docket will be forwarded to you as soon as the matter is
advertised.

Very truly yours,

2L |

A. L. PORTER, Jr.!
Secretary-Director
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u.ouwﬁm\céﬁ pcw@mm\c%% Suwém\czamm powwa\%owm
PRODUCTION PRUDUCTION PRUDUCTION PRODUCTION PRODUCTION PRODUCTION — PAODUCTION PRODUCTION
MONTH T 3) (MGF) (MCF) (MCF) (HCF) (CF) _ _ (OF)
January 25,035 67,391 13,727 23,526 31,298 4,358
Pebruary 18,658 Ex 33,349 25,718 54,287 27,992 12,805 17,148 8,196
| Maroh 22,12 Ex 31,634 26,041 55,782 232 32,529
April 10,313 Ex 755 22,197 61,991 0 53,822
- May 4,355 Ex 7,428 15,79% 66,689 0 65,693
June o 18,22 2,556 79,789 B (.
w July 20,97 12,97 11,426 84,795 o ospem |, .
ﬂ August 18,378 17,409 3,464 78,299 39,111 49,60 *\mafrw e
September 5,570 51,753 50,981 57,306 60,896 g | ST L2 T
Jtober 59,161 22,062 47,130 32,046 37,301 1,113
November 3,305 49,451 29,833 25,425 50,219 BEx 6,287

December 2,871 64,704 34,503 15,390 16,660 10,490




